City of Ironwood 213 S. Marquette St. Ironwood, MI 49938



Phone: (906) 932-5050 Fax: (906) 932-5745 CityofIronwood.org

## Memo

To:	Scott Erickson; City Commissioners	
From:	Jason Alonen, Code Enforcement Officer	
Date:	9/10/2018	
Re:	2018 DEQ Scrap Tire Grant	

## **2018 Scrap Tire Grant**

The City of Ironwood has received a Scrap Tire Collection Grant from the Michigan DEQ. Scrap Tire collection will be held behind the Ironwood Public Safety Building and will run from September 17<sup>th</sup> 2018 to September 22<sup>nd</sup> 2018, Details below.

City of Ironwood 2018 Scrap Tire Collection			
City of	City of Ironwood residents ONLY (must have proof of residency)		
Comm	Commercial Businesses are <b>NOT</b> allowed		
Maxim	Maximum of <b>10</b> tires per residential property with no charge		
Collect	Collection Located at Ironwood Public Safety Department		
	123 W. McLeod Avenue Ironwood, MI		
Collect	ion hours:		
	Mon-Thu Sept. 17th-20th	8:00am – 3:00pm	
	Fri Sept 21 <sup>st</sup>	8:00am – 6:00pm	
	Sat Sept 22 <sup>nd</sup>	8:00am – Noon	



